
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Spring 1-1-2001 

Senate Bill SB-01SA-1421A Accepts the 2001-2002 Activity and Senate Bill SB-01SA-1421A Accepts the 2001-2002 Activity and 

Service Fee Budget Amendments as Reallocated Below Service Fee Budget Amendments as Reallocated Below 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-01SA-1421A Accepts the 2001-2002 Activity and 
Service Fee Budget Amendments as Reallocated Below" (2001). Legislation. 1629. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1629 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Spring 1-1-2001 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1629&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1629?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1629&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


Student Govenune11t NUMBER SB-01SA-1421A 
Un i11e r sity of Nort h Florida 

6 SB-01SA-1421A Accepts the 2001-2002 Activity and Service Fee Budget Amendments as Reallocated Below 

7 Whereas: 
8 

9 Whereas: 
10 
11 

12 Whereas: 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Whereas: 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 Therefore: 
26 

27 

28 

29 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget and Allocations Comn1ittee is a standing committee of the Student 
Governn1ent Senate, which is responsible for "allocation of the Activity and Service 
Fees," and; 

President Hodges line item vetoed the following items: 

Student Development Student Assistant $5,589.00 

Volunteer Center Student Assistant $2,558.52 

Robinson OPS Wages Multi-Position Adjustment $8,545.50 

Total Vetoed: $16,693.02, and; 

The Student Senate has reallocated the vetoed amount in full to the following accounts 
by a vote stated in right hand column: 

Osprey Productions Programming $2,558.52 Passed 16-3-0 

Osprey Productions Progran1ming $5,589.00 Passed 19-0-0 

AASU Programming Expense $2,000.00 Passed 14-5-0 

Robinson Center Programming $4,455.00 Passed 18-1-0 

Club Alliance Operating Expense (Club Budgets) $2,090.50 Passed 13-4-2 

Total Reallocated $16,693.02, and; 

Let it be enacted that the proposed budget amendments for the 2001-2002 Activity and 
Service Fee be accepted as reallocated above. 

. ., espectfully Submitted: Budget and Allocations Committee 

J.ntroduced by Brian Blackmire, B&A Chairman 

Be it known that SB-OlSA-1421 is hereby 

~~D /VETOED 
on this /l ' · da~f 1\. t .',_) , ~i 
Signed

Senate Action: Passed (see Above) 

Date: May 11, 2001 
StudentB-o7 Presiden ) 
Lindsay Hodges


	Senate Bill SB-01SA-1421A Accepts the 2001-2002 Activity and Service Fee Budget Amendments as Reallocated Below
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2001

